COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT
SERVICES DEPARTMENT

1. Erosion Control

a. Initial Erosion Control Contractors Certificate $50

b. Erosion Control Contractors Certificate Renewal $25

c. Erosion Control Plan Permit — Plans less than One Acre $50

d. FErosion Control Plan Permit — Plans One Acre or More $100

2. Print and Digital Data Costs

a. Paper

i. Zoning Map — 36” X 50” $6

ii. Street Map —36” X 36” $5

iii. Street Map —24” X 24” $3

iv. Subdivision Map —42” X 36” $5

v. Aerial Map —36” X 48” $12

vi. Aerial Map —36” X 36” $9

vii. Aerial Map —24” X 36” $6

viii. Print (Per Print More than 5) —8.5” X 11” or 8.5” X $0.50

14” '
ix. Print (Per Print More than 5) - 117X 17” $1
x. Custom Size Print $0.50 per Square Foot

xi. Custom Size Aerial Print

$1 per Square Foot

b. Mylar
i. Custom Size Print

~ $1 per Square Foot

ii. Custom Size Aerial Print $2 per Square Foot
c. Digital Data

i. CD $1 per Disk

it. DVD $2 per Disk
d. Shipping and Handling (US Postal Service)

i. Envelope $2
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ii. CD-Mailer $2
iii. Map Tube $10
3. Subdivision Fees
a. Site plan review and processing (review of civil site plans $300
other than single-family residence)
b. Site plan resubmittal (review of civil site plans not $100
completed after 3 reviews)
c. Preliminary Plat Review and Processing Fee (review of $500
preliminary plats)
d. Preliminary plat resubmittal (review of preliminary plats not $150
completed after 3 reviews)
e. Final Plat Review and Processing (review of final plats) $500 + $15 per lot
f. Final plat }*esubmittal (review of final plats not completed $150 + $5 per lot
after 3 reviews)
g. Zoning compliance report (researching historical land uses $50
of properties)
h. Advertising fee (fee to cover cost of legal advertlsement for $50
public hearings)
1. Improvement drawings review and processing (review of $350
improvement drawings)
J. Improvement drawings resubmittal (review of improvement $150
drawings not completed after 3 reviews)
k. Utility reviews — non-franchise (review of non-franchise $20
utility improvement plans)
1. Iona Bonneville Sewer District reviews (review of sewer $50
improvement drawings with Sewer District)
m. Vacation (Review and processing of applications to vacate $350
right-of-way, easements, and other public utilities)
n. n. Appeals (Appeal decisions by Board or Adjustment or $150
Planning Commission)
4. Annexation Fees
a. Bridge and Arterial Streets Fee $100 per required parking space
b. Surface draining fee per square foot of assessable land $0.0075
5. Application Fees
a. Variance Application $350
b. Rezoning Application $550
c. Planned Transition Zone Application $550
d. Comprehensive Plan Amendment $250
e. Conditional Use Permit (Either Planning Commission or $225
City Council)
f. Conditional Use Permit (Both Planning Commission and $325
City Council)
g. RSC-1 Zone Site Plan Review $150
h. Planned Unit Development $300
6. Residential Building Permit Fee Valuation Table
Valuation Range
$1 to $499 $30.18
$500 to $999 $67.31
$1,000 to $9,999 $132.42
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$10,000 to $19,999 $164.97
$20,000 to $29,999 $197.53
$30,000 to $39,999 $230.09
$40,000 to 49,999 $262.65
$50,000 to $ 59,999 $295.21
$60,000 to $69,999 $327.77
$70,000 to $79,999 $360.32
$80,000 to $89,999 $392.88
$90,000 to $99,999 $425.44
$100,000 to $104,999 $458.00
$105,000 to $109,999 $490.56
$110,000 to $114,999 $523.11
$115,000 to $119,999 $555.67
$120,000 to $124,999 $588.23
$125,000 to $129,999 , $620.79
$130,000 to $134,999 $653.35
$135,000 to $139,999 $685.91
$140,000 to $144,999 $718.45
$145,000 to $149,999 $751.01
$150,000 to $154,999 $783.57
$155,000 to $159.999 $816.13
$160,000 to $164,999 $848.69
$165,000 to $169,999 $881.24
$170,000 to $174,999 $913.80
$175,000 to $179,999 $946.36
$180,000 to $184,999 $987.06
$185,000 to $189,999 $1012.06
$190,000 to $194,999 $1037.05
$195,000 to $199,999 $1062.04
$200,000 to $204,999 $1087.02
$205,000 to $209,999 $1112.01
$210,000 to $214,999 $1137.00
$215,000 to $219,999 $1162.00
$220,000 to $224,999 $1186.99
$225,000 to $229,999 $1211.98
$230,000 to $234,999 $1236.97
$235,000 to $239,999 $1261.95
$240,000 to $244,999 $1286.95
$245,000 to $249,999 $1311.94
$250,000 to $254,999 $1336.93
$255,000 to $259,999 $1361.92
$260,000 to $264,999 $1386.91
$265,000 to $269,999 $1411.91
$270,000 to $274,999 $1436.90
$275,000 to $279,999 $1461.88
$280,000 to $284,999 $1486.87
$285,000 to $289,999 $1511.86
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$290,000 to $294,999 $1536.85
$295,000 to $299,999 $1561.85
$300,000 to $304,999 $1586.84
$305,000 to $309,999 $1611.83
$310,000 to $314,999 $1636.81
$315,000 to $319,999 $1661.80
$320,000 to $324,999 $1686.80
$325,000 to $329,999 $1711.79
$330,000 to $334,999 $1736.78
$335,000 to $339,999 $1761.77
$340,000 to $344,999 $1786.76
$345,000 to $349,999 $1811.74
$350,000 to $354,999 $1836.74
$355,000 to $359,999 $1861.73
$360,000 to $364,999 $1886.72
$365,000 to $369,999 $1911.71
$370,000 to $374,999 $1936.70
$375,000 to $379,999 $1961.70
$380,000 to $384,999 $1986.68
$385,000 to $389,999 $2011.67
$390,000 to $394,999 $2036.66
$395,000 to $399,999 $2061.65
$400,000 to $404,999 $2086.65
$405,000 to $409,999 $2111.64
$410,000 to $414,999 $2136.63
$415,000 to $419,999 $2161.61
$420,000 to $424,999 $2186.60
$425,000 to $429,999 $2211.59
$430,000 to $434,999 $2236.59
$435,000 to $439,999 $2261.58
$440,000 to $444,999 $2286.57
$445,000 to $449,999 $2311.56
$450,000 to $454,999 $2336.54
$455,000 to $459,999 $2361.54
$460,000 to $464,999 $2386.53
$465,000 to $469,999 $2411.52
$470,000 to $474,999 $2436.51
$475,000 to $479,999 $2462.60
$480,000 to $484,999 $2486.50
$485,000 to $489,999 $2511.48
$490,000 to $494,999 $2536.47
$495,000 to $499,999 $2561.46
$500,000 to $1,000,000 $2,865.25 for the first

$500,000

valuation, plus $4.10 for
each additional $1,000 or
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fraction
thereof
$1,000,001 to Beyond $4,972.74 for the first
$1,000,000 valuation, plus
$2.67 for each additional
$1,000 or
fraction thereof
7. Commercial Building Permit Fees Valuation Table:

Valuation Table
Total Valuation up to $800 $30.18
Total Valuation up to $900 $32.41
Total Valuation up to $1,000 $34.89
Total Valuation up to $1,100 $37.39
Total Valuation up to $1,200 $39.89
Total Valuation up to $1,300 $44.87
Total Valuation up to $1,400 $44.87
Total Valuation up to $1,500 $47.36
Total Valuation up to $3,000 $82.04
Total Valuation up to $4,000 $88.48
Total Valuation up to $5,000 $107.55
Total Valuation up to $6,000 $113.41
Total Valuation up to $7,000 $127.13
Total Valuation up to $8,000 $139.59
Total Valuation up to $9,000 $150.80
Total Valuation up to $10,000 $164.52
Total Valuation up to $11,000 $176.98
Total Valuation up to $12,000 $189.44
Total Valuation up to $13,000 $201.91
Total Valuation up to $14,000 $214.37
Total Valuation up to $15,000 $226.47
Total Valuation up to $16,000 $240.54
Total Valuation up to $17,000 $253.00
Total Valuation up to $18,000 $266.71
Total Valuation up to $19,000 $277.93
Total Valuation up to $20,000 $290.39
Total Valuation up to $21,000 $304.10
Total Valuation up to $22,000 $316.56
Total Valuation up to $23,000 $327.78
Total Valuation up to $24,000 $341.48
Total Valuation up to $30,000 $398.82
Total Valuation up to $31,000 $407.54
Total Valuation up to $32,000 $415.02
Total Valuation up to $33,000 $426.24
Total Valuation up to $34,000 $434.96
Total Valuation up to $35,000 $444.93
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Total Valuation up to $36,000 $452.41
Total Valuation up to $37,000 $461.13
Total Valuation up to $38,000 $472.35
Total Valuation up to $39,000 $481.07
Total Valuation up to $40,000 $488.55
Total Valuation up to $41,000 $499.76
Total Valuation up to $42,000 $508.49
Total Valuation up to $43,000 $517.22
Total Valuation up to $44,000 $527.19
Total Valuation up to $45,000 $535.91
Total Valuation up to $46,000 $544.63
Total Valuation up to $47,000 $554.61
Total Valuation up to $48,000 $563.33
Total Valuation up to $49,000 $572.06
Total Valuation up to $50,000 $582.02

For total valuation between $50,001 and $100,000

$582.02 for the first $50,000
valuation, plus $6.40 for
each additional $1,000 or
fraction

thereof

For total valuation between $100,001 and $400,000

$947.12 for the first
$100,000

valuation, plus $4.91 for
each additional $1,000 or
fraction

thereof

For total valuation between $500,001 and $1,000,000

$3,005.64 for the first
$500,000

valuation, plus $4.19 for
each additional $1,000 or
fraction

thereof

For total valuation of $1,000,000 and beyond

$4,972.73 for the first
$1,000,000 valuation, plus
$2.67 for each additional
$1,000 or

fraction thereof

8. Plan Check Fee

a. Residential Plan Check

10% of the permit valuation

b. Commercial Plan Check

65% of the permit valuation

9. New Residential Buildings and Additions Valuation Multiples

a. Dwelling Unit Valuation

$90 per Sq. ft

b. Finished Basement Total Valuation

$25 per Sq. ft.

¢. Unfinished Basement/Wood Frame Garage

$15 per Sq. Ft

10. Commercial Permits Fees:

a. Commercial Electrical Wiring Permit

1.5% of first $20,000 of wiring
costs, plus 0.75% of wiring costs

in excess of $20,000 (Wiring
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Costs include the total costs of
any and all equipment,
materials, and labor for
installation governed by the
National Electrical Code.

b. Commercial Mechanical Permits

1.5% of the first $20,000 plus
$0.75% of amounts over
$20,000 of bid amount. The bid
amount includes total costs of all
equipment, materials, and labor
for installation governed by the
Uniform Mechanical Code.

c. Commercial Plumbing Permit Fees

1.5% of first $20,000 plus
0.75% of amounts over $20,000
of' bid amount. The bid amount

includes total costs of all
equipment, materials, and labor
for installation governed by the

Uniform Plumbing Code.

d. Commercial Re-Roofing Permit Fee

1% of first $20,000 of roofing
costs, plus .79% of the costs in
excess of $20,000 (Maximum
Fee $3,000)

11. Residential Permit Fees:

a. Residential Electrical Permits

$5.85 for each electrical
service

b. Residential Mechanical Permit Issuance

$5.10 Unit Fee per
Iinstallation

¢. Residential Plumbing Permit Fees:

1.

Unit Fee for each Plumbing

$5.10 Unit Fee per

installation
. Unit Fee for each Gas Piping System $5.10 Unit Fee per
installation
d. Residential Re-Roofing Permit 1% of valuation; Minimum
fee
of $30.18 Maximum fee of
$110

e. Signs, Outline Lighting Systems or Marquees:
1. Non Electric Sign $65
ii. Electric Sign $95
i. Structural Review if over 30 feet $35
iv. Billboard $155
v. LED Message Center $155

12. Other Inspections and Fees (covers residential and commercial
buildings, plumbing, mechanical, and electrical):

a. Permit Issuance Fee (For Issuing Each Permit) $30.18

b. Inspections outside of normal business hours (Minimum 2
hour charge)

$70 per hour or hourly cost to
City, whichever is greatest
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c. Re-inspection Fees (Section 305.8)

$70 per hour hourly cost to City,
whichever is greatest

d. Inspection for which no fee is specifically indicated
(minimum one-half hour charge)

$70 per hour hourly cost to City,
whichever is greatest

e. Additional plan review required by changes, additions, or
revisions to plan (minimum one-half hour charge)

$35 per hour hourly cost to City,
whichever is greatest

f. Residential Combination Mechanical Electrical Plumbing
(MEP)

$0.08 per sq ft. total

g. Residential Combination Energy Code $55
h. Code Enforcement Violations
i. First Offense $35
ii. Second Offense, within 1 year of a prior violation $75
iii. Third Offense, and any subsequent offense, within 1 $150
year of a prior violation
1v. Appeal code violation to BOA $150
i. Work Commencing before permit fee paid $125
13. Parklet Lease - Fee for leasing on-street parking for a parklet $1200 per year per stall
14. Temporary On-Street Construction Parking Permits
a. Temporary On-Street Construction Parking Permit $10 per da
(Downtown-Daily) 2o peraay
b. Temporary On-Street Construction Parking Permit

(Downtown-Monthly)

$62 per month




